	_	·		
το-1594	09-21-199	9 ≀ s н	EET U.S.	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
.95) OMB No. 0651-001 (exp. 4/94)		Y.		Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commission	- JAJJEAJA		had orlainal doc	uments or copy thereof
' [1.		
Name of conveying party(ies):		ì		eiving party(ies)
GPX Corp.	9.14.99		**	cessing Systems, In
	Association Limited Partnership	Internal Add	dress: Su	ite 2500
☐ General Partnership ☐ ☐ ☐ X Corporation-State Nevada	•	Street Addr	ess: <u>2121</u>	<u>San Jacinto S</u> treet
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)		City: <u>Da</u>	llas State	e: <u>TX</u> Zip : 75201
3. Nature of conveyance:		☐ Individu	ıal(s) citizenshi ation	ip
		[☐ Genera	Partnership	
⊠× Assignment 22	☐ Merger	☐ Limited	Partnership	Delaware
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other	☐ Change of Name	☐ Other	iourstate	Je Laware
Execution Date: September		If assignee is not	domiciled in the	United States, a domestic
		representative de		
	·····	_	•	document from assignment) attached?
4. Application number(s) or pate	nt number(s):	•		
A. Trademark Application No.s(s)		B. Trademark	Registration N	o.(s)
75/784,433				
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes XIXNo				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		6. Total numb	er of application	ons and
concerning document should	be mailed:	registration	s involved:	1
Name: <u>Craig G. Coch</u>	nenour			10.00
Internal Address: Pietrac		7. Total fee (3	37 CFR 3.41) .	\$ 40.00
	0011	☐ Enclose		rged to deposit account
Street Address: One Oxi	Floor			igen to deposit account
City: PittsburgState:	PA ZIP : 15219	\$ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	count number: 0110	
		(Attach duplic	ete copy of this pa	ge if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge of the original document.	and belief, the foregoing info	nmation is true and	correct and an	ny attached copy is a true copy
9 17/1999 HTHAI1 00000085 090110 757	784433	6 Cool and	(-	a 111 0 G
1 FC:481 <u>Craisg_OGCH</u> Cocheno Name of Person Signing	ur W	J. Journa		9-14-99 Date
Reg. No. 33,666	or of names including cover sh	est attachmente s		. 3

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, GPX, Corp., a corporation of the State of Nevada, and having a principal place of business address at 300 South Fourth Street, Suite 1100, Las Vegas, Nevada 89101 (hereinafter referred to in this assignment as "ASSIGNOR"), is the record owner of the "JEFFREY" trademark application for the "JEFFREY" trademark filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 25, 1999, having Application Serial Number 75/784,433;

WHEREAS, GLOBAL PROCESSING SYSTEMS, INC., a Delaware corporation, having its principal offices at 2121 San Jacinto Street, Suite 2500, Dallas, Texas 75201 (hereinafter referred to in this assignment as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the "JEFFREY" Trademark Application Serial No. 75/784,433 together with the goodwill of the business in which the trademark is used:

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of U.S. \$10.00 (ten United States dollars), ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE, all of ASSIGNOR's right, title, and interest in and to the "JEFFREY" trademark application together with the goodwill of the business in which the trademark is used. This assignment includes all rights to enforce and sue for, and to receive monetary damages and equitable relief for, infringements of the trademark which occurred prior to the date of this assignment.

ASSIGNOR retains no ownership rights in the trademark application transferred to ASSIGNEE by this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment of Trademark to be executed by its duly authorized representative on this (3¹²) day of September, 1999.

GPX Corp.

Title: Vice President and Secretary

On this 13 day of September, 1999, before me personally appeared J. H. QUAY, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who executed the above Assignment of Trademark as Dice President - Secretary on behalf of GPX Corp. and acknowledged to me that the corporation executed it.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

S Janey L. Calon otary Public



TRADEMARK RECORDED: 09/14/1999 REEL: 001960 FRAME: 0797